503031690 10/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3078290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ME2ME AG	04/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWISSCOM AG	
Street Address:	ALTE TIEFENAUSTRASSE 6	
City:	BERN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	3050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12869448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: emaxson@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24617US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAMI N. MOUSSA
SIGNATURE:	/Rami N. Moussa/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=me2me - Swisscom assignment redacted#page1.tif source=me2me - Swisscom assignment redacted#page2.tif source=me2me - Swisscom assignment redacted#page3.tif source=me2me - Swisscom assignment redacted#page4.tif

PATENT 503031690 REEL: 034020 FRAME: 0589

PATENT CONTRACT APRIL 2013

(the "Agreement")

Between:

Swisscom AG, a Swiss corporation, having its registered address and offices at Alte Tiefenaustr. 6, 3050 Bern,

Hereinafter referred to as "Swisscom,"

and:

me2me AG, a Swiss corporation, having its registered address and offices at Arbachstrasse 2, 6340 Baar,

Hereinafter referred to as "me2me."

Swisscom and me2me are referred to, separately or collectively, as the "Party" or "Parties".

PORTION(S) REDACTED

Accordingly, the Parties agree:

PORTION(S) REDACTED

A CF

PATENT REEL: 034020 FRAME: 0590

3. **DEFINTIONS**

"Patent(s)" shall mean all patents, patent applications, reissues, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, extensions and any other right which may or may have issued or originated from the corresponding identified patents and/or patent applications, worldwide, including those not explicitly listed but belonging to the same patent family, if any.

"Third Party" shall mean any person or legal entity, except for other companies belonging directly or indirectly to the same group of either Party with at least 50% of ownership- or voting rights, shall not be considered third parties under this Agreement.

PORTION(S) REDACTED

AG

PATENT REEL: 034020 FRAME: 0591

5. AGREEMENT TO ASSIGN

Me2me agrees to assign all rights, title and interest in the following Patents (listed in Appendix 1.1 of the 2009 Agreement, except for SCM0324) to Swisscom:

- Swisscom Ref. No. CT003: Publications AT227868 E, AU199872930 A1, CA2267954 AA, CA2267954 C, CZ289022 B6, CZ9901257 A3, DE69624848 D1, DE69624848 T2, EP0932885 B1, JP2001503156 T2; JP3904608 B2, US6556127 BA, WO9816906 A1.
- Swisscom Ref. No. CT008: Publications AT256331 E, CA2340028 AA, CA2340028 C, DE69820497 D1, DE69820497 T2, EP1232492 A1, EP1232492 B1, ES2213921 T3, JP2003524792 T2, US6799171 BA, WO0013170 A1.
- Swisscom Ref. SWSCT013: Publications AT319267 E, DE60209420 D1, DE60209420 T2, EP1411736 A1, EP1411736 B1.
- Swisscom Ref. SWSCT018: Publications EP1594120 A1.
- Swisscom Ref. SWSCT001: Publications AT306096 E, DE69927590
 D1, DE69927590 T2, EP1091273 A2, EP1091273 A3, EP1091273 B1, JP2001125585 A2, US6584376 BA.
- Swisscom Ref. SWSCT003: Publications AT263465 E, DE69916061
 D1, DE69916061 T2, EP1089534 B1,
- Swisscom Ref. SWSCT009; Publications EP1400953 B1.
- Swisscom Ref. SWSCT016: Publications EP1511277 A1.
- Swisscom Ref. SWSCT019: Publications EP1602999 A1.
- Swisscom Ref. SCM0324: US2011054905 AA, EP2293290 A1, WO11022854 A1.

Me2me shall assist Swisscom in good faith in registering Swisscom's ownership of the above patents, in so far as this is still necessary, in particular towards any national patent offices.

PORTION(S) REDACTED

A CF

PATENT REEL: 034020 FRAME: 0592 PORTION(S) REDACTED

The Parties agree to the terms of this Agreement, above:

Swisscom AG

Name, Date, Place:

Name, Date, Place: (

Peter Haoser,
1302 Boar, 12/AApril 2013

PATENT REEL: 034020 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 10/23/2014